



National Commission for Indian System of Medicine

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HOMOEOPATH

(उच्चत्तर शिक्षा विभाग, शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तहत एक स्वायत्त संगठन) (An Autonomous Organization under the Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India)

PUBLIC NOTICE

05 August 2023

Sub: Display of Provisional Answer Keys and Question Paper with Recorded Responses for Answer Key Challenge for All India Ayush Post Graduate Entrance Test (AIAPGET) - 2023

The All India Ayush Post Graduate Entrance Test (AIAPGET) – 2023 was conducted by NTA across the country on 31 July 2023 in the Computer Based Test (CBT) mode.

The National Testing Agency has uploaded the Provisional Answer Keys along with the Question Paper with Recorded Responses on the website <u>https://aiapget.nta.ac.in/</u> for candidates to challenge.

The candidates, who are not satisfied with the answer key, may challenge the same by paying a fee of ₹ 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred only) per question challenged as a processing fee (non-refundable). This facility is available from 05 August 2023 to 07 August 2023 (up to 11:00 PM).

The payment of the processing fee may be made through, Debit Card/Credit Card/Net Banking/UPI up to 07 August 2023 (up to 11:00 PM). No challenge will be entertained without receipt of the processing fee. The Challenges will not be accepted through any other medium

Challenges made by the candidates will be verified by the panel of subject experts. If found correct, the answer key will be revised accordingly. Based on the revised Final Answer Key, the result will be prepared and declared. No individual candidate will be informed about the acceptance/non-acceptance of his/her challenge. The key finalized by the Experts after the challenge will be final.

For further clarification related to AIAPGET-2023 the candidates can also contact 011- 40759000 or email at <u>aiapget@nta.ac.in</u>.

Jularaster

Sr. Director (Exams)



